
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2010 Winter Solstice Run 
Sunday, December 19, 2010 

Amazon Park – Eugene, Oregon 
5K Run/Walk 

 
Overall Results 

 
Place No.           Name          Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace  W  
===== ===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ===== =  
    1   649 Gino Gaddini          21 M   1/5    M2024  Eugene        OR   16:52  5:26    
    2   607 Alex Mauro            17 M   1/3    M1519  Eugene        OR   17:00  5:29    
    3   652 Brian Gruenemay       30 M   1/3    M3034  Davis         CA   17:10  5:32    
    4   642 Josh Huffman          33 M   2/3    M3034  Eugene        OR   19:05  6:09    
    5   667 James Kiley           41 M   1/6    M4044  Eugene        OR   19:30  6:17    
    6   646 John Howe             36 M   1/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   20:00  6:27    
    7   625 Andrew Simpson        23 M   2/5    M2024  Eugene        OR   22:21  7:12    
    8   661 Alex Forbes           22 M   3/5    M2024  Eugene        OR   23:07  7:27    
    9   659 Tim Cochran           40 M   2/6    M4044  Eugene        OR   23:44  7:39    
   10   638 Joel Zeni             20 M   4/5    M2024  Springfield   OR   23:46  7:39    
   11   641 Grace Pinckney        13 F   1/1    F1114  Eugene        OR   23:48  7:40    
   12   648 Kirk Hendrickson      56 M   1/1    M5559  Eugene        OR   23:51  7:41    
   13   588 Kevin Edwards I       53 M   1/6    M5054  Vancouver     OR   24:01  7:44    
   14   645 Jane McCleery         59 F   1/3    F5559  Eugene        OR   24:03  7:45    
   15   610 Laurie Meyer          32 F   1/10   F3034  Springfield   OR   24:10  7:47    
   16   460 Alan Bianchi          41 M   3/6    M4044  Eugene        OR   24:13  7:48    
   17   613 Ashleigh Oneil        31 F   2/10   F3034  Springfield   OR   24:24  7:52    
   18   668 John Wilkinson        39 M   2/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   24:26  7:52    
   19   636 Matt Willis           23 M   5/5    M2024  Eugene        OR   24:49  8:00    
   20   598 Vince Jones           41 M   4/6    M4044  Monmouth      OR   25:25  8:11    
   21   666 Al Peterson           50 M   2/6    M5054  Springfield   OR   25:27  8:12    
   22   662 Elly Steinbaugh       40 F   1/9    F4044  Eugene        OR   25:28  8:12    
   23   660 Corrinne Kaleese      26 F   1/6    F2529  Eugene        OR   25:48  8:19    
   24   620 Peter Riordan         39 M   3/4    M3539  Eugene        OR   26:02  8:23    
   25   609 Hayden Melick         15 M   2/3    M1519  Springfield   OR   26:14  8:27    
   26   628 Carrie Suiter         31 F   3/10   F3034  Eugene        OR   26:16  8:28    
   27   664 Stacie Smith          41 F   2/9    F4044  Eugene        OR   26:31  8:32    
   28   589 Donna Ellickson       43 F   3/9    F4044  Lowell        OR   26:54  8:40    
   29   623 Leo Saenger           10 M   1/3    M0110  Eugene        OR   27:04  8:43    
   30   583 Lorraine Davis        67 F   1/1    F6569  Eugene        OR   27:19  8:48    
   31   617 Heidi Patterson       45 F   1/10   F4549  Springfield   OR   27:32  8:52    
   32   602 Thomas Kozlowski      32 M   3/3    M3034  Eugene        OR   27:41  8:55    
   33   665 Kim Harrison          46 F   2/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   27:55  9:00    
   34   624 Sawa Saenger          41 F   4/9    F4044  Eugene        OR   28:08  9:04    
   35   647 Greg Fries            38 M   4/4    M3539  Salem         OR   28:15  9:06    
   36   669 Haidy Lee             33 F   4/10   F3034  Eugene        OR   28:37  9:13    
   37   470 Deb Carver            59 F   2/3    F5559  Eugene        OR   28:51  9:18    
   38   658 Don Dewitt            65 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR   28:56  9:19    
   39   438 April Anderson        51 F   1/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   29:02  9:21    
   40   592 Olivia Girod          19 F   1/3    F1519  Springfield   OR   29:09  9:23    
   41   594 Niki Hampton          30 F   5/10   F3034  Cottage Grove OR   29:12  9:24    
   42   586 Pam Doyle             42 F   5/9    F4044  Roseburg      OR   29:16  9:25    
   43   582 Bobbi Dano            32 F   6/10   F3034  Springfield   OR   29:17  9:26    
   44   608 Juli McGlinsky        45 F   3/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   29:48  9:36    
   45   656 Karen Brokken         46 F   4/10   F4549  Tigard        OR   29:59  9:39    
   46   590 Terry Falkenstern     54 F   2/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   30:04  9:41    
   47   440 Kathy Anderson        62 F   1/3    F6064  Eugene        OR   30:11  9:43    
   48   466 Tina Bulgarelli       26 F   2/6    F2529  Hesperia      CA   30:14  9:44    
   49   650 Jane Krauss           52 F   3/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   30:16  9:45    
   50   597 Don Johnsey           50 M   3/6    M5054  Wateford      VA   30:24  9:47    
   51   655 Douglas Barnhurst     43 M   5/6    M4044  Springfield   OR   30:47  9:55    
   52   635 Don Wheeler           52 M   4/6    M5054  Springfield   OR   31:02 10:00    
   53   637 Keb Wold               9 M   2/3    M0110  Eugene        OR   31:07 10:01    
   54   474 Mayra Chacon          24 F   1/4    F2024  Eugene        OR   31:12 10:03    



   55   606 Kathleen Malekzadeh   51 F   4/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   31:47 10:14    
   56   629 Marie Sweeten         30 F   7/10   F3034  Eugene        OR   31:51 10:16    
   57   604 Jodie Lyche           37 F   1/4    F3539  Eugene        OR   31:55 10:17    
   58   556 Sarah Coon            25 F   3/6    F2529  Willits       CA   32:08 10:21    
   59   511 Nancy Clogston        58 F   3/3    F5559  Eugene        OR   32:10 10:21    
   60   467 Sarah Caird           20 F   2/4    F2024  Leaburg       OR   32:25 10:26    
   61   618 Brandy Putnam         20 F   3/4    F2024  Springfield   OR   32:48 10:34    
   62   626 Tonya Spangler        39 F   2/4    F3539  Veneta        OR   32:52 10:35    
   63   654 Marjean Yates         54 F   5/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   32:53 10:35    
   64   587 Angela Duvall         36 F   3/4    F3539  North Bend    OR   32:54 10:36    
   65   627 Kelsey Stevenson      22 F   4/4    F2024  North Bend    OR   32:54 10:36    
   66   416 Hannah Alverson       15 F   2/3    F1519  Eugene        OR   33:05 10:39    
   67   578 Deirdre Daczewitz     34 F   8/10   F3034  Salem         OR   33:23 10:45    
   68   611 Andy Michaud          51 M   5/6    M5054  Eugene        OR   33:26 10:46    
   69   663 Anne Blakley          46 F   5/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   33:37 10:49    
   70   633 Ruth Volbeda          41 F   6/9    F4044  Albany        OR   33:44 10:52    
   71   622 Angela Ruzicka        49 F   6/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   33:46 10:52    
   72   640 Sue Zeni              49 F   7/10   F4549  Springfield   OR   33:49 10:53    
   73   634 Anica Wandler         27 F   4/6    F2529  Eugene        OR   34:11 11:00    
   74   603 Kelly Lacost          40 F   7/9    F4044  Springfield   OR   34:51 11:13    
   75   614 Al Oppliger           78 M   1/1    M7579  Monmouth      OR   34:51 11:13    
   76   475 Dave Cilley           53 M   6/6    M5054  Lebanon       OR   34:56 11:15    
   77   601 Rachel Kozlowski      30 F   9/10   F3034  Eugene        OR   34:58 11:16    
   78   585 Jane Dods             74 F   1/2    F7074  Springfield   OR   35:14 11:21    
   79   639 Justine Zeni          16 F   3/3    F1519  Springfield   OR   36:20 11:42    
   80   596 Katrina Hunsaker      29 F   5/6    F2529  Salem         OR   36:44 11:50    
   81   651 Lynn Kneeland         30 F  10/10   F3034  Salem         OR   36:44 11:50    
   82   612 Tani Michaud          42 F   8/9    F4044  Eugene        OR   36:50 11:52    
   83   600 Jim Kocher            63 M   1/1    M6064  Eugene        OR   39:30 12:43    
   84   653 Jonas Swearengin      02 M   3/3    M0110  Willits       CA   43:12 13:55    
   85   584 Alisa Dean            35 F   4/4    F3539  Eugene        OR   45:35 14:41    
   86   615 Jayne Oppliger        70 F   2/2    F7074  Monmouth      OR   45:59 14:48    
   87   616 Tina Owens            42 F   9/9    F4044  Eugene        OR   46:25 14:57    
   88   632 Darren Volbeda        42 M   6/6    M4044  Albany        OR   47:29 15:17 W  
   89   644 Adrienne Morey        45 F   8/10   F4549  Fort Campbell KY   47:33 15:19 W   
   90   643 Adam Morey            19 M   3/3    M1519  Eugene        OR   47:34 15:19 W   
   91   631 Kristina Unfred       46 F   9/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   48:09 15:30 W  
   92   591 Sharon Fox            64 F   2/3    F6064  Eugene        OR   51:00 16:25 W  
   93   599 Sandra Kneeland       62 F   3/3    F6064  Salem         OR   51:03 16:26 W   
   94   568 Jamie Cox             27 F   6/6    F2529  Eugene        OR   51:41 16:39 W   
   95   670 Kim Lindquist         45 F  10/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   54:45 17:38 W   
 

Results By Age Group  
 
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 TO 10 
    1 Leo Saenger           10   27:04  8:43     3 Jonas Swearengin      02   43:12 13:55  
    2 Keb Wold              09   31:07 10:01  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Grace Pinckney        13   23:48  7:40  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Alex Mauro            17   17:00  5:29     3 Adam Morey            19   47:34 15:19  
    2 Hayden Melick         15   26:14  8:27  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Olivia Girod          19   29:09  9:23     3 Justine Zeni          16   36:20 11:42  
    2 Hannah Alverson       15   33:05 10:39  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Gino Gaddini          21   16:52  5:26     4 Joel Zeni             20   23:46  7:39  
    2 Andrew Simpson        23   22:21  7:12     5 Matt Willis           23   24:49  8:00  
    3 Alex Forbes           22   23:07  7:27  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Mayra Chacon          24   31:12 10:03     3 Brandy Putnam         20   32:48 10:34  
    2 Sarah Caird           20   32:25 10:26     4 Kelsey Stevenson      22   32:54 10:36  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Corrinne Kaleese      26   25:48  8:19     4 Anica Wandler         27   34:11 11:00  
    2 Tina Bulgarelli       26   30:14  9:44     5 Katrina Hunsaker      29   36:44 11:50  
    3 Sarah Coon            25   32:08 10:21     6 Jamie Cox             27   51:41 16:39  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Brian Gruenemay       30   17:10  5:32     3 Thomas Kozlowski      32   27:41  8:55  
    2 Josh Huffman          33   19:05  6:09  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Laurie Meyer          32   24:10  7:47     6 Bobbi Dano            32   29:17  9:26  
    2 Ashleigh Oneil        31   24:24  7:52     7 Marie Sweeten         30   31:51 10:16  
    3 Carrie Suiter         31   26:16  8:28     8 Deirdre Daczewitz     34   33:23 10:45  
    4 Haidy Lee             33   28:37  9:13     9 Rachel Kozlowski      30   34:58 11:16  
    5 Niki Hampton          30   29:12  9:24    10 Lynn Kneeland         30   36:44 11:50  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 John Howe             36   20:00  6:27     3 Peter Riordan         39   26:02  8:23  
    2 John Wilkinson        39   24:26  7:52     4 Greg Fries            38   28:15  9:06  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 



    1 Jodie Lyche           37   31:55 10:17     3 Angela Duvall         36   32:54 10:36  
    2 Tonya Spangler        39   32:52 10:35     4 Alisa Dean            35   45:35 14:41  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 James Kiley           41   19:30  6:17     4 Vince Jones           41   25:25  8:11  
    2 Tim Cochran           40   23:44  7:39     5 Douglas Barnhurst     43   30:47  9:55  
    3 Alan Bianchi          41   24:13  7:48     6 Darren Volbeda        42   47:29 15:17  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Elly Steinbaugh       40   25:28  8:12     6 Ruth Volbeda          41   33:44 10:52  
    2 Stacie Smith          41   26:31  8:32     7 Kelly Lacost          40   34:51 11:13  
    3 Donna Ellickson       43   26:54  8:40     8 Tani Michaud          42   36:50 11:52  
    4 Sawa Saenger          41   28:08  9:04     9 Tina Owens            42   46:25 14:57  
    5 Pam Doyle             42   29:16  9:25  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Heidi Patterson       45   27:32  8:52     6 Angela Ruzicka        49   33:46 10:52  
    2 Kim Harrison          46   27:55  9:00     7 Sue Zeni              49   33:49 10:53  
    3 Juli McGlinsky        45   29:48  9:36     8 Adrienne Morey        45   47:33 15:19  
    4 Karen Brokken         46   29:59  9:39     9 Kristina Unfred       46   48:09 15:30  
    5 Anne Blakley          46   33:37 10:49    10 Kim Lindquist         45   54:45 17:38  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Kevin Edwards I       53   24:01  7:44     4 Don Wheeler           52   31:02 10:00  
    2 Al Peterson           50   25:27  8:12     5 Andy Michaud          51   33:26 10:46  
    3 Don Johnsey           50   30:24  9:47     6 Dave Cilley           53   34:56 11:15  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 April Anderson        51   29:02  9:21     4 Kathleen Malekzadeh   51   31:47 10:14  
    2 Terry Falkenstern     54   30:04  9:41     5 Marjean Yates         54   32:53 10:35  
    3 Jane Krauss           52   30:16  9:45  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Kirk Hendrickson      56   23:51  7:41  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Jane McCleery         59   24:03  7:45     3 Nancy Clogston        58   32:10 10:21  
    2 Deb Carver            59   28:51  9:18  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Jim Kocher            63   39:30 12:43  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Kathy Anderson        62   30:11  9:43     3 Sandra Kneeland       62   51:03 16:26  
    2 Sharon Fox            64   51:00 16:25  
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Don Dewitt            65   28:56  9:19  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Lorraine Davis        67   27:19  8:48  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 
    1 Jane Dods             74   35:14 11:21     2 Jayne Oppliger        70   45:59 14:48  
MALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 
    1 Al Oppliger           78   34:51 11:13  
 


